SMOKE-FREE ENVIRONMENT STATEMENT

As a material condition of the contract, the Prospective Contractor agrees that the Prospective Contractor and the Prospective Contractor's employees, while receiving funding from the County of Imperial:

- 1. Shall not use/possess tobacco products while using the Prospective Contractor's property e.g. vehicle, equipment;
- 2. Shall not sell, offer or provide tobacco products on Prospective Contractor's premises;
- 3. The Prospective Contractor will participate in County of Imperial sponsored in-service trainings on tobacco education and cessation and will have tobacco education and cessation materials visibly available and accessible to clients participating in activities funded by the County of Imperial.
- 4. Prospective Contractor assures that the Prospective Contractor and its employees have no current business association or relationship with the tobacco industry; and
- 5. The County of Imperial may terminate for default or breach of this Contract and any other Contract the Prospective Contractor has with the County of Imperial, if the Prospective Contractor or Prospective Contractor's employees, are determined by the contracting officer, not to be in compliance with the conditions set forth in this RFP.

I,specified herein in recognition of individual environment.	_, certify that I will comply with all requirements al rights to work in a safe, healthy and productive
Name of Authorized Agent (please print)	Title
Signature of Authorized Agent	 Date